           INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                              2013/03/22
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： xxxx UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY: 游曉伃 CHECKED BY: 楊奇峯
DESIGNED BY：陳威仁 APPROVED BY: 謝立庭

PAGE   1 OF     7
ISM Band Chip Antenna For ACG-2505-A1-MF-S
1. Explanation of Part Number :
 A  2 5 0 5 A 1 M F SC G
(3) (5) (1) (7) (2) (6)(4)
(1) Product Type: Chip Antenna
(2) Center Frequency/Band Code: G-ISM Band (858~870MHz)
(3) Size Code: 25.0mm(length) x 5.0mm(width)
(4) Design Revision Code: A1= Rev. 1
(5) Series No.: MF=Monopole FR4
(6) Special Code: S= RoHS Compliant
(7) Suffix For Special Requirements
2. Electrical Specification :
Electrical Specification
Frequency Band 858 ~ 870MHz
Polarization Linear
Patten Omni-Directional
Reef Impedance 50 ohm
Size 25mmx5.0mmx0.8mm
Peak Gain 2 dBi Typ.
Average Gain -3.4 dBi Typ
* Test condition: Test board size 80*50mm
Matching circuit: Pi matching circuit will be required
3. Dimensions: (unit: mm)
 Mark L W H a
Dimensions 25.0±0.3 5.0±0.2 0.8±0.15 1.0±0.2
a=1±0.2a=1±0.2
H
=0
.8
±0
.1
5
           INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                              2013/03/22
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： xxxx UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY: 游曉伃 CHECKED BY: 楊奇峯
DESIGNED BY：陳威仁 APPROVED BY: 謝立庭
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED
AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DOCUMENT SPEC REV.TITLE：ISM Band Chip Antenna For
ACG-2505-A1-MF-S NO. ENS000036870  P3
PAGE   2 OF     7
4. The Picture of Test Board 80mm
35mm
50m
m
5.  Measurement Data
  VSWR
Frequency (Unit:MHz) 858 868 870
VSWR value 1.02 1.23 1.28
           INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                              2013/03/22
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： xxxx UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY: 游曉伃 CHECKED BY: 楊奇峯
DESIGNED BY：陳威仁 APPROVED BY: 謝立庭
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED
AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DOCUMENT SPEC REV.TITLE：ISM Band Chip Antenna For
ACG-2505-A1-MF-S NO. ENS000036870  P3
PAGE   3 OF     7
6. RADIATION PATTERN
The Gain pattern was measuring in INPAQ’s FAR-field chamber. DUT will be placed on the